

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE NEVADA COUNTY PERSONNEL CODE

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors, at its December 11, 2018 meeting, adopted an amended Personnel Code per Resolution 18-591; and

WHEREAS, the County is interested in maintaining effective human resources policies and procedures that comply with federal and state regulations that meet the service needs of the County; and

WHEREAS, the County is committed to providing employees with fair and understandable policies and rules; and

WHEREAS, the County has updated four policies which require amendments to several sections of the Nevada County Personnel Code, including Public Agency Eligibility List, Conflict of Interest, Tuition Reimbursement and Flexible Work Schedules; and

WHEREAS, employees and bargaining unit representatives have provided feedback through the meet and confer process to the updating of the Nevada County Personnel Code;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, that the County of Nevada hereby approves the amendments to Nevada County Personnel Code, including Public Agency Eligibility List, Conflict of Interest, Tuition Reimbursement and Flexible Work Schedules, as set forth in the form attached hereto, effective November 12, 2019.